

MODEMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

TEMP11

: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	PΑ	GE.	
1	,		
*	2.	1	

AD	DRESS	CORRESPO	VDENCE:	TOATT	ENTION C)F:::::
				222		********
/ E D	40					

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT SERVICE INC 212 Davis Ave Elkins, WV 26241

GH-P ⊤O

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

MAR 08 2011

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	5	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/02/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		04/05/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMI		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PLEASE PLACE COMPLE 2019 W	NOTE: ON 3/1 X, PUR ASHING	A MA 6/201 Chasi Ton s	NDATO 1 a 1 NG DI TREET	RY PRE-BIL 0:30 AM AT VISION, BU , EAST, CH	MEETI THE S DILDING MARLEST	**************************************	
	WIDE C	ONTRAC	т то	PROVI	N IS SOLIC DE TEMPORA ITICAL SUE	RY WOR		DR
0001	TEMPOR	1 ARY EM	JB Ployei		946~10-01- Vices	001		APR-4 AMIO: 46 V PURCHASING LA VII ON
	AWARD YEAR O NECESS ORIGIN NOT EX TIME" REASON	F CONT R UNTI ARY TO AL CON CEED T THE VE	AND E L SUCI OBTA TRACT WELVE NDOR I GIVIN	XTEND H "RE IN A TH (12) MAY T G THE	S FOR A PEASONABLE TO NEW CONTRACE "REASONA MONTHS. ERMINATE TO DIRECTOR	RIOD O IME" T ACT OR BLE TI DURING HIS CO OF PUR	HEREAFTER AS IS RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SHAD THIS "REASONAS NTRACT FOR ANY CHASING 30 DAYS	S LL BLE S
TITLE : 1/4	uml	e Com	IN .			304 6	374141 F	ATE 3/28/11
Man	rall	1	5`	50719	7030		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	RESP	ONDING	O RFQ,	INSER	T NAME AND A	DDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

Elkins, WV 26241

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

TEMP11

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

VENDOR

TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT SERVICE INC 212 Davis Ave

ō

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	iA .	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/02/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		04/05/	2011			BID	DPENING TIM	E 01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMNUN	IBER .	UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
						300000000000000000000000000000000000000		***************	
	ļ 		n		TONC ADE	CTTDIII A	TED ELSEWHE	:RF	
9	UNLESS	SPECI	PACT PACT	DUCIIM KUAT2	LUNS AKE	TERMS.	CONDITIONS	AND	
!	TH 1H7	S CUNI	KACI Updet	N VBE	FIRM FOR	THE LI	FE OF THE		
N	CONTRA		PILKLI	N AIL	1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1				
	CONTRA]-						
	RENEWA	AL: THI	S CON	TRACT	MAY BE R	ENEWED	UPON THE MI	JTUAL -	
	WRITTE	N CONS	ENT O	F THE	SPENDING	UNIT A	ND VENDOR,		•
	SUBMIT	TED TO	THE	DIREC	TOR OF PU	RCHASIN	G THIRTY C	30)	
	DAYS F	PRIOR T	O THE	EXPI	RATION DA	TE. SU	CH RENEWAL	SHALL	
	BE IN	ACCORE	ANCE	WITH	THE TERMS	AND CO	NDITIONS OF	T THE	
,					SHALL BE	LIMITED	TO TWO (2	, GHE	•
	(1) YI	EAR PER	פתחוצי						
	CANCE		 . TUE	ם דת	CTOP OF F	HRCHAST	NG RESERVE	S THE	
	DICUT	TO CAP	יור בו ז יוי וחם	HIS (CONTRACT 1	MMEDIAT	ELY UPON W	RITTEN	•
	NOTIC	TO CAI	IE VEN	מחתו	F THE COM	MODITIE	S AND/OR S	ERVICES	
	CHPPI	TEN ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUA	LITY OF	DO NOT CO	NFORM	
	TO TH	E SPECI	FICA	IONS	OF THE B	D AND C	ONTRACT HE	REIN.	
									•
	OPEN	MARKET	CLAUS	SE: TI	HE DIRECTO	OR OF PL	RCHASING M	AY	
	AUTHO	RIZE A	SPENI	ING (JNIT TO PU	JRCHASE	ON THE OPE	N	
	MARKE	T, WITI	HOUT :	THE F	ILING OF	A REQUIS	ITION OR C	USI	
	ESTIM	ATE, I	TEMS S	SPECI	IED ON T	HIS CON	RACI FUR	CEN	
	IMMED	IATE DI	ELIVE	RYIN	EMERGENC	IES DUE	TO UNFORES	DANC-	
	CAUSE	S (INC	LODING	BUI	NUI LIMI	INCDEVC!	DELAYS IN T	LUMF	
			K AN. I	UNAN I	ICILALED	INCKEASI	110 1112 00		
	OF WO	KK.)							·
	DUANT	TTTES:	ΠΙΔΝ	TITE	SLISTED	IN THE	REQUISITION	ARE	
	APPRO	TTAMTY	DNS O	NLY.	BASED ON	ESTIMAT	ES SUPPLIEI) BY	
	THE S	TATE S	PENDI	NG UN	IT. IT I	S UNDER	S TOOD AND A	IGREED	
	THAT	THE CO	NTRAC	T SHA	LL COVER	THE QUA	NITITIES ACT	TUALLY	
-	DRDER	ED FOR	DELI	VERY	DURING TH	E TERM	OF THE CON	TRACT,	
	WHETH	ER MOR	E OR	LESS	THAN THE	QUANTIT	IES SHOWN.		
	1_,	***************************************		omaeeee	 EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ÓNDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE (//1	· /1	<u>, 1</u>	SCCF	E CENSE SIDE CUE			DATE	2/.2/10
SIGNATURE	your	u Ci	Van	ce	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 304-	637-414.1		3/20/10
TITLE Mar	casu -		FEIN 5	5071	9038				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN BES	SPONDING	TO RF	O. INSE	RT NAME AN	ADDRES	S IN SPACE ABO	VE LABELI	ED 'VENDOR'



ENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

TEMP11

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT SERVICE INC 212 Davis Ave Elkins, WV 26241

SH-P TO

DATE PRINT	(ED	TER	RMS OF SAL	€ E	SHIP V	/IA	.f	O.B.	F ^f	REIGHT TERMS
03/02/										<u></u>
BID OPENING DATE;	Province (September 1997)	04/05/	2011	***************************************		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30P	M
LINE	(QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	MBER '	UNF	IIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	/0000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	(See See See See See See See See See See		f	<u> </u>				
	PONERI	THE PRO	CEDIE	. GF	PENDING UN	****** ¢	LALL TO	OUT A		,
					ORDER (F					
					TIES COVE					
					THE WV-39				<i>z</i>	•
					N FOR SHI				.]	
	MAILED	ото ти	E PUR	CHASI	NG DIVISI	ON AND	A THIR	n COPY		-
·	RETAIN	IED BY	THE S	PENDI'	NG UNIT.	1				1
•						.!	.1			. !
	BANKRU	JPTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE V	/ENDOR/C	ONTRACTO	OR FILES	ا ذ	•
					ION, THIS					,
			ND VU	ID, A	ND IS TER	MINATED	√ WITHOU'	r FURTHE	.R .	į
į į	ORDER.	, J	()	1 '	1	,				-
į	HUE TE	COME AN	ף כטא	<u>.</u>	DNS CONTAI	יייר א דאן	LITE CO	NTDACT:	1	
					ID ALL SUB					,
					APPEAR ON					
					E LISTS,					
					NCE AGREE					
					AS CD-RO		A 11	,10 m		
				1 . '		,				
1 ,	REV. 0	04/11/2	001	1		,	1.			
1	1	J	f 1	1	1	• 1			ŀ	
1			1	1	1		:			
1	INQUIR		Land		1005			·		
					L BE ACCE				_	
					QUESTION IN ORDE				••	
					/ANTAGE, N					
					Y. IF POS					
					INQUIRIE		E-MALL "	dβ⊏⊃ι±υ	'S.	
1	/		<i>[</i> : ,	,	I I tag w m	S 15.		·		
1	JEAN J	JONES 1	()	1 '						
]	DEPART	TMENT O				,				
	2019 W	WASHING	TON S	TREET		,				
		ESTON,			ĺ	,				
]	1	J	1 ,	1 ,	1	,				
	1		<u> </u>	CEEBE	 	-congand:cc	NONTIONS			
SIGNATURE	A.0 1	1.)	<u> </u>	<u>in Merone</u>	/EPIDE WIGHT	ITCI EDUONE		, D#	ATE / /	<u> </u>
TITLE A	folluce	evanc	EIN -			304 63	37,4141		3/28/11	
1 1/1/1	eger,		<u>5</u>	2011	1 9039		AD'	DRESS CHANC	GES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE
VA/LI*	EN DESD	SONDING.				ADDDESS	IN SPACE /	AROVE LARE	CI ED VE	אותרסטי



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

	P	ΑÇ	E	
			,	
			4	Ł

ADDRESS CORRESPO	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
	_
BUYER 42	
70% EEO_00N3	

MODOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT SERVICE INC 212 Davis Ave Elkins, WV 26241

Ţ

									5090-00 (5000-000000)	
DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI			FOB.		REIGHT TERMS
03/02/						DID	OPENIA	IC TIME	01:30F) M
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/05/		CAT		************	UPENII	NG TIME	01.301	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	ER.		UNITPRICE		ANGON
		504-558 .: JEAN			v.60V					
·										
			•	MAN	DATORY PRI	-BID				
	10:30 INTERNATION REPRES AN AT POTEN OFFIC PRE-B REPRES IN DI ACCEP THE B COMPL SHEET WILL FAILU ADDIT THEIR	AM IN ESTED P RE TO A ALIFICA SENT MO TENDANO TIAL BI IAL DOO ID. FA SENTATI SQUALIF T ANY (IDTEN THE NOT ASS RE TO (ION, WE E-MAII	THE PARTIES THE SUME AL BIJ	URCHAS ARE OF THE OF THE OF TO FE TO	LL BE HELL SING CONFI REQUIRED MANDATORY BE BIDD. NO BE BIDDER. TLL BE MAD COMPLETE. FYING ATT PROVIDE YOUNG ATT THE BID. MENTATION BLE FOR E TION REQUI G DIVISION ESPONSIBIL HE PRE-BID THAT ALL P AND FAX NU ARE REQUE THE PRE-B	ERENCE TO ATT PRE-BT ONE F E AVAIL THIS T ENDANCE THE T TO VER NSURIN RED ON AND T ITY FO ATTEN OTENTI MBER. STED T	ROOM. END T END T END T END T END T END T ABLE SILL T SHEET STATE THE A HE STA R A BI DANCE AL BID O ARRI	ALL HIS MEET: LL RESUL- MAY FOR ALL ERVE AS HE MANDA ND WILL RE WILL NOT TENDANCE HAVE TTENDANC TTENDANC TODER-S SHEET. DDERS INC	THE TORY SUL • E Y IN LUDE	
			<u> </u>	I SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR T		ONDITIONS		· · · · · ·	
SIGNATURE	Lacher	C/2	nce			TELEPHONE	437-	4141	DATE 3/3/2	8/2011
TITLE 1			FEIN EX	(1)	GNAD			ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO E	SE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

Elkins, WV 26241

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

Pi	AGE	
		5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

> mz00

TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT SERVICE INC 212 Davis Ave

øΞ−₽ HO

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	VIS OF SAL	F I	Si	IIP VIA		FOB			FREIGHT	TERMS
03/02/	214141 <u>01412334</u> 343						<u>.l.</u>			<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:		04/05/	2011			BID	OPE	NING TI	ME (1:3	OPM	300000000000000000000000000000000000000
, LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	. Î ITEN	NUMBER		UNITERI	CE		AMO	JNT
							30 2000000000				·	
		DUT DD	TOD T	n ፕዛድ	nichic	SAL OF T	HE T	ECHNICA	L			
	LAIL,	אם וטפ זאו הב ד	TOK I	E-RID	WTII F	E PERMIT	TED	TO SIGN	IN.	-		
	BIDDER	S WHO	ARRIV	E AFT	ER CONC	LUSION O	F TH	E TECHN	ICAL			
	PORTIC	IN OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, BUT I	URING AN	Y SU	BSEQUEN	T PAR	т		
	OF THE	PRE-B	ID WI	LL NO	T BE PE	RMITTED	TO S	IGN THE				
-	ATTENI	DANCE S	HEET.									
						TUE OTAT	_ 05	HECT W	TECTN	TA		
	PURCHA	ASING C	ARD A	CCEPT	ANCE:	THE STAT	CAPD	DDUCDA	W MHI	CH		
4	CURREI	NTLY UT	TLIZE	SAV	ISA PUI	CHASING HE SUCCES	CARD	VENDOR	?	-		
	IS IS	SUED IH	KUUUN	TATE	DE WES	VIRGINI	AVI	SA PURC	HASIN	G		
	CADD	HUUEFI End Pav	MENT	DE AL	ORDE	RS PLACED	ВУ	ANY STA	ATE			
	AGENC	Y AS A	CONDI	TION	OF AWA	RD.						
	1.02.10											-
			VEND	OR PR	EFEREN	CE CERTIF	ICAT	E				
						_						
						EPLACED F	Y TH	E ONLT	NE			
	VERSI	ON WHIC	H IS	AVAIL	ABLE H	ERE:	· WBC	- /VENDDE	=	,		
	HTTP:	//WWW.S	TATE.	WV.US	STAUMIN.	/PURCHASE	:/VKU	// VENERL				
			ļ	NOT	ICE							
				NO								
	A STE	NED BII	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO:						
	h 010		1									
		DEPART	MENT C	F ADI	INISTR	ATION						•
		PURCHAS	ING I	IVIS	ION							
	II .	BUILDI	1						•			
					STREET,					İ		
	No.	CHARLES	STON,	WV 3	25305-0	130	-		-			
·												
	1					÷						
	THE R	ID SHO	uLD CI	ONTAI	N THIS	INFORMAT	ION	ON THE	FACE	0F		
	THE E	NVELOP	E OR	THE B	ID MAY	NOT BE C	ONSI	DERED:		.		
	_			1				•				
					EVEN SE NES	FOR TERMS AND	CONDIT	ione		<u> </u>		
SIGNATURE	- J	/) I	•	SEE R	EVEHSE SIDE	TELEPHONE	_		ļc	ATE /	7/1	
SIGNATURE	Aplle	(" Var	س			364	<u>-63</u>	7-4/41		3/2	<u> </u>	
TITLE Mana	A		FEIN	55	0719	3 30		1	_		O BE NOTE	
	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RE	O INSE	RT NAME	AND ADDRE	SS IN	SPACE AB	OVE LA	BELEC	VENDO	R'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
TEMP11

	P	ΑC	ìΕ	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY

TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT SERVICE INC 212 Davis Ave Elkins, WV 26241

10000
S
Ĥ
Ď.
T
0
1.772.

DATE PRINT	<u> 1900-1900-1900-1900-1900-1900-1900-1900</u>	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
03/02/ BID OPENING DATE:		2011	RTN	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:		-JJ/FILE 42		
. 	RFQ. NO.:		-TEMP11		-
	BID OPENING	DATE:	-4/5/2011		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	-1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX N	umber in case it no your bid:		
	CONTACT PERS	ON (PLEASE	PRINT CLEARLY): Hollis C Vo	nce	
	***** THI	S IS THE EN	 DOFRFQ TEI	P11 ***** TOT/	AL:
	-				
		SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	NATE /
SIGNATURE	Halle ("Dom	ce-	TELEPHONE	374141	3/38/11
TITLE Manual	1.40	FEIN 55 (171 9030	ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	AEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'

PRICING PAGE - TEMP11 REGION I

Vendor Name:

Years Providing Temp Svc:

Contact Person:

Phone #:

Fax#

TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT SERVICE INC

21

HOLLIS C VANCE

304-637-4141

304-637-2813

NOTE: If you do not cover entire region, circle counties where you do supply temporaries.

Region I - Hancock, Brooke, Ohlo, Marshall, Wetzel, Monongalia, Marion, Harrison, Doddridge, Gilmer, Pleasants, Calhoun, Wirt, Wood, and Tyler

	REGION III			
CLASSIFICATION	Worker Pay	Statutory	Overhead	Total
. ,	7.75	1.94	1.71	11.40
Accounting Technician 2	11.77	2.94	2.59	17.30
Administrative Services Assistant 1	12.84	3.21	2.82	18.87
Administrative Services Assistant 2	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01
Cook			T	11.01
6 Custodian	7.49	1.87	1.65 2.12	14.16
Data Entry Operator 2	9.63	2.41		18.87
7 Executive Secretary	12.84	3.21	2.82	11.01
8 Groundskeeper	7.49	1.87	1.65	
9 Health Service Worker (Certified Nursing Program)	9.63	2.41	2.12	14.16
	9.63	2.41	2.12	14.16
	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01
1 Laborer	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01
2 Mail Runner	8.56	2.14	1.88	12.58
3 Office Assistant 2	9.63	2.41	2.12	14.16
4 Office Assistant 3	10.70	2.68	2.35	15.73
15 Painter	12.84	3.21	2.82	18.87
16 Paralegal	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01
17 Parking Attendant	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01
18 Word Processor	/ • 4 7	1.0/	1 1.03	<u> </u>

REFERENCES - REGION I

Company Name Representative Address Telephone No.
Company Name Representative Address Telephone No.
Company Name Representative

٧V
Ň

Signature: Hallu V Vonce

Address
Telephone No.

Date: 3/28/11

PRICING PAGE - TEMP11 REGION II

Vendor Name: # Years Providing Temp Svc:	
Contact Person:	
Phone #:	
Fax#	

Region II - Mason, Cabell, Wayne, Mingo, Logan, Boone,	Lincoln, Kanawha, P	utnam, Roane and	Jackson	
CLASSIFICATION		REG	ION II	.
32.65.11.5111.51	Worker Pay	Statutory	Overhead	Total
Accounting Technician 2				
Administrative Services Assistant 1				
Administrative Services Assistant 2				
Cook				
Custodian				
Data Entry Operator 2				
Executive Secretary				
Groundskeeper				
Health Service Worker (Certified Nursing Program)				
Health Service Worker (Certified Nursing Program) Laboratory Assistant 3				
Laborer				
Mail Runner				
Office Assistant 2				
Office Assistant 3				
5 Painter				
S Paralegal		= -		
Parking Attendant				
Word Processor				
	REFE	RENCES - REGIOI	4 II	
Company Name Representative				
Address	•			
Telephone No.				
Company Name				
- Representative				
Address				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Telephone No.	•	•		
Company Name				
Representative				

	**	· ·			
		the state of the s		D-4	
Signature:				Date:	
alghature.					

Address Telephone No.

PRICING PAGE - TEMP11 REGION III

Vendor Name: #Years Providing Temp Svc: Contact Person: Phone #: Fax # TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT SERVICE
21
HOLLIS VANCE
304-637-4141

NOTE: If you do not cover entire region, circle counties where you do supply temporaries.

Region III - Lewis, Upshur, Randolph, Pendleton, Hardy, Grant, Hampshire, Mineral, Morgan, Berkeley, Jefferson, Tucker, Barbour, Taylor, and

L	Preston REGION III				
			Total		
	CLASSIFICATION	Worker Pay	Statutory	Overhead	10(8)
1	Accounting Technician 2	7.75	1.94	1.7 <u>1</u>	11.40
	Administrative Services Assistant 1	11.77	2.94	2,59	17.30
3	Administrative Services Assistant 2	12.84	3.21	2.82	18.87
4	Cook	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01
5	Custodian	7.49 9.63	1.87 2.41	1.65 2.12	11.01
6	Data Entry Operator 2				
7	Executive Secretary	12.84	3.21	2.82	18.87
-	Groundskeeper	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01
8	·	9.63	2.41	2.12	14.16
9	Health Service Worker (Certified Nursing Program)	9.63	2.41	2.12	14.16
10	Laboratory Assistant 3		1.87	1.65	11.01
11	Laborer	7.49		<u> </u>	
12	Maii Runner	7.49	1.87	1.65	 11.01
13	Office Assistant 2	8.56	2.14	1.88	12.58
	Office Assistant 3	9.63	2.41	2.12	14.16
14		10.70	2.68	2.35	15.73
15	Painter	12.84	3.21	2.82	18.87
16	Paralegal	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01
17	Parking Attendant		 	 	
18	Word Processor	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01

REFERENCES - REGION III

Davis Health Systems Company Name Cvnthia Mark Representative WV Address Telephone No. Greenfield Cabinetry Company Name Matt Lonergan Representative 888 Industrial Park Rd, Elkins wv Address <u> 304-637-2721</u> Telephone No. Mt.State Forest Festival Company Name Renee Heckle PO Box 388, 304-636-1824 Representative Elkins, Address Telephone No.

signature: Haller Warre

Date: 3/28/2011

PRICING PAGE - TEMP11 REGION IV

Vendor Name: # Years Providing Temp Svc: Contact Person: Phone #: Fax # TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT SERVICE INC

21

<u>Hollis Vance</u> 304-637-4141

304-637-2813

NOTE: If you do not cover entire region, circle counties where you do supply temporaries.

Region IV - Braxton, Clay, Nicholas, Fayette, Raleigh, Wyoming, McDowell, Mercer, Summers, Greenbrier, Pocahontas, Webster and Monroe

	REGION III			
CLASSIFICATION	Worker Pay	Statutory	Overhead	Total
the Tanksislan 2	7.75	1.94	1.71	11.40
1 Accounting Technician 2	11.77	2.94	2.59	17.30
2 Administrative Services Assistant 1	12.84	3.21	2.82	18.87
3 Administrative Services Assistant 2	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01
4 Cook				7
5 Custodian	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01 14.16
6 Data Entry Operator 2	9.63	2.41	2.12	
7 Executive Secretary	12.84	3.21	2.82	18.87
8 Groundskeeper	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01
9 Health Service Worker (Certified Nursing Program)	9.63	2.41	2.12	14.16
10 Laboratory Assistant 3	9.63	2.41	2.12	14.16
	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01
11 Laborer	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01
12 Mail Runner	8.56	2.14	1.88	12.58
13 Office Assistant 2	9.63	2.41	2.12	14.16
14 Office Assistant 3	10.70	2.68	2.35	15.73
15 Painter	12.84	3.21	2.82	18.87
16 Paralegal	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01
17 Parking Attendant	7.49	1.87	1.65	11.01
18 Word Processor	/ • 49	1.0/	1.00	1 11.01

REFERENCES - REGION IV

• •	
Representative	
Address	
Telephone No.	
Company Name	
Representative	
Address	
Telephone No.	
Company Name	

Representative Address Telephone No.

Company Name

Field & Stream Real Estate
John Harper
2002 Webster Rd., Summersville, WV
304-872-5000
Valley Insurance
Carol Hall
12 Maple St, Webster Springs, WV

Harold C	arpenter 96, Cowen,	WV-
304-226-	3198	-

Signature: Juliu Vance

Date: 3/28/2011

WV STATE GOVERNMENT

HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE STATEWIDE CONTRACT ADDENDUM

This Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (hereafter, "HIPAA") Business Associate Addendum ("Addendum") supplements and is made a part of the Agreement ("Agreement") by and between the West Virginia Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, on behalf of all state agencies executing a release order to the underlying contract to which this Addendum is appended ("Agency"), and the statewide contract vendor, the Business Associate ("Associate"), and is effective as of the date of the Release Order executed by the Agency to participate in the statewide contract.

Whereas the parties have a business relationship; and

Whereas it is desirable, in order to further the continued efficient operations of Agency to disclose to its Associate certain information which may contain confidential individually identifiable health information (hereafter, Protected Health Information or PHI); and

Whereas, it is the desire of both parties that the confidentiality of the PHI disclosed hereunder be maintained and treated in accordance with all applicable laws relating to confidentiality, including the Privacy and Security Rules, and the parties do agree to at all times treat the PHI and interpret this Addendum consistently with that desire.

NOW THEREFORE; the parties agree that in consideration of the mutual promises herein, in the Agreement; and of the exchange of PHI hereunder that:

1. Definitions.

- a. Terms used, but not otherwise defined, in this Addendum shall have the same meaning as those terms in the Privacy and Security Rules.
- b. Privacy Rule. Privacy Rule means the Standards for Privacy of Individually Identifiable Health Information found at 45 CFR Parts 160 and Part 164, Subparts A and E, as amended.
- c. Security Rule. Security Rule means the Standards for the security of electronic protected health information found at 45 CFR Part 164, Subpart C, as amended.

2. PHI Disclosed; Permitted Uses.

- a. PHI Described. PHI disclosed by the Agency to the Business Associate, PHI created by the Business Associate on behalf of the Agency, and PHI received by the Business Associate from a third party on behalf of the Agency are disclosable under this Addendum. The disclosable PHI is limited to the minimum necessary to complete the tasks, or to provide the services, associated with the terms of the original contract.
- b. Purposes. Except as otherwise limited in this Addendum, Associate may use or disclose the PHI on behalf of, or to provide services to, Agency for the purposes necessary to complete the tasks, or provide the services, associated with, and required by the terms of the original contract, if such use or disclosure of the PHI would not violate the Privacy or Security Rules or applicable state law if done by Agency or violate the minimum necessary policies and procedures of the Agency.

- 3. Obligations of Business Associate.
- a. Stated Purposes Only. The PHI may not be used by the Associate for any purpose other than stated in this Addendum or as required by law.
- b. Limited Disclosure. The PHI is confidential and will not be disclosed by the Associate other than as required by this Addendum or by law.
- c. Safeguards. The Associate will use appropriate safeguards to prevent use or disclosure of the PHI except as provided for in this Addendum. This shall include, but not be limited to:
- (i) Limitation of the groups of its employees or agents to whom the PHI is disclosed to those reasonably required to accomplish the purposes stated in this Addendum, and the use and disclosure of the minimum PHI necessary;
- (ii) Appropriate notification and training of its employees or agents to whom the PHI will be disclosed in order to protect the PHI from unauthorized disclosure;
- (iii) Maintenance of a comprehensive written PHI privacy and security program that includes administrative, technical and physical safeguards appropriate to the size, nature, scope and complexity of the Associate's operations.
- d. Compliance With Law. The Associate will not use or disclose the PHI in a manner in violation of existing law and specifically not in violation of laws relating to confidentiality of PHI, including but not limited to, the Privacy and Security Rules.
- e. Report of Disclosure. The Associate will promptly report to the Agency, in writing, any use or disclosure of the PHI not provided for by this Addendum of which it becomes aware.
- f. Mitigation. Associate agrees to mitigate, to the extent practicable, any harmful effect that is known to Associate of a use or disclosure of the PHI by Associate in violation of the requirements of this Addendum.
- g. Documentation. Associate agrees to document disclosures of the PHI and information related to such disclosures as would be required for Agency to respond to a request by an Individual for an accounting of disclosures of PHI in accordance with 45 CFR §§ 164.528 and 164.316. This should include a process that allows for an accounting to be collected and maintained by Associate and its agents or subcontractors for at least six (6) years from the date of disclosure, or longer if required by state law. At a minimum, such PHI shall include: (i) the date of disclosure; (ii) the name of the entity or person who received the PHI, and if known, the address of the entity or person; (iii) a brief description of the PHI disclosed; and (iv) a brief statement of purposes of the disclosure that reasonably informs the Individual of the basis for the disclosure, or a copy of the Individual's authorization, or a copy of the written request for disclosure.
- h. Accounting Rights. Within ten (10) days of notice of a request for an accounting of disclosures of the PHI, Associate and its agents or subcontractors shall make available to Agency the PHI required to provide an accounting of disclosures to enable Agency to fulfill its obligations under the Privacy Rule, including, but not limited to, 45 CFR § .164.528.
- i. Access to PHI. Associate shall make the PHI maintained by Associate or its agents or subcontractors in Designated Record Sets available to 'Agency for inspection and copying within ten (10) days of a request by Agency to enable Agency to fulfill its obligations under the Privacy Rule, including, but not limited to, 45 CFR § 164.524.
- j. Amendment of PHI. Within ten (10) days of receipt of a request from Agency for an amendment of the PHI or a record about an individual contained in a Designated Record Set, Associate or its agents or subcontractors shall make such PHI available to Agency for amendment and incorporate any such amendment to enable Agency to fulfill its obligations under the Privacy Rule, including, but not limited to, 45 CFR § 164.526.

- k. Retention of PHI. Notwithstanding section 4.a. of this Addendum, Associate and its subcontractors or agents shall retain all PHI pursuant to state and federal law and shall continue to maintain the PHI required under Section 3.g. of this Addendum for a period of six (6) years after termination of the Agreement, or longer if required under state law.
- I. Agents, Subcontractors Compliance. The Associate will ensure that any of its agents, including any subcontractors, to whom it provides any of the PHI it receives hereunder, or to whom it provides any PHI which the Associate creates or receives on behalf of the Agency, agree to the restrictions and conditions which apply to the Associate hereunder.
- m. Amendments. The Associate shall make available to the specific Individual to whom it applies any PHI; make such PHI available for amendment; and make available the PHI required to provide an accounting of disclosures, all to the extent required by 45 CFR §§ 164.524, 164.526, and 184.528 respectively.
- n. Federal Access. The Associate shall make its internal practices books, and records relating to the use and disclosure of PHI received from, or created or received by the Associate on behalf of the Agency available to the U.S. Secretary of Health and Human Services consistent with 45 CFR § 164.594.

4. Termination.

- a. Duties at Termination. Upon any termination of this Addendum, if feasible, the Associate shall return or destroy all PHI received from, or created or received by the Associate on behalf of the Agency that the Associate still maintains in any form and retain no copies of such PHI or, if such return or destruction is not feasible, the Associate shall extend the protections of this Addendum to the PHI and limit further uses and disclosures to the purposes that make the return or destruction of the PHI infeasible. This shall also apply to all agents and subcontractors of Associate. The duty of the Associate and its agents and subcontractors to assist the Agency with any HIPAA required accounting of disclosures survives the termination of this Addendum.
- b. Termination For Cause. Agency may terminate this Addendum if at any time it determines that the Associate has violated a material term of the Addendum. Agency may, at its sole discretion, allow Associate a reasonable period of time to cure the material breach before termination.
- c. Survival. The respective rights and obligations of Associate under Section 3.k. of this Addendum shall survive the termination of this Addendum.

General Provisions/Ownership of PHI.

- a. Retention of Ownership. Ownership of the PHI resides with the Agency and Is to be returned on demand.
- b. Secondary PHI. Any data or PHI generated from the PHI disclosed hereunder which would permit identification of an Individual must be held confidential and is also the property of Agency.
- c. Electronic Transmission. Except as permitted by law or this Addendum, the PHI or any data generated from the PHI which would permit identification of an Individual must not be transmitted to another party by electronic or other means for additional uses not authorized by this Addendum or to another contractor, or allied agency, or affiliate without prior written approval of Agency.
- d. No Sales. Reports or data containing the PHI may not be sold without Agency's or the affected individual's written consent.

No Third-Party Beneficiaries. Nothing express or implied in this Addendum is Intended to confer, nor shall anything herein confer, upon any person other than Agency, Associate and their respective successors or assigns, any rights remedies, obligations or liabilities whatsoever. interpretation. The provisions of this Addendum shall prevail over any provisions in the Agreement that may conflict or appear inconsistent with any provisions in this Addendum. The interpretation of this Addendum shall be made under the laws of the state of West Virolnia. Amendment. The parties agree that to the extent necessary to comply with applicable law they will agree to further amend this Addendum. Additional Terms and Conditions. Additional discretionary terms may be included in the release order or change order process. Applicability. If the Agency which executes the Release Order and Agreement to participate in the underlying statewide contract is not a HIPAA covered entity, per 45 CFR § 160.103, or if the vendor does not use or disclose any PHI, this Addendum shall be null and void. AGREED: TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT SERVICE INC Name of Business Associate: PRESIDENT 3/28/11 Date: Agency: David Tincher, Director, Purchasing Division, Department of Administration, on behalf of all state agencies executing a release order to the underlying contract to which this Addendum is appended. Signature Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM PRIOR TO
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT THEREOF, THIS
27 day of July , 2004
DARRELL V. McGRAW, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL



*016151113

ELKINS WV

212 DAVIS AVENUE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

26241

304-637-4141

Request for Quotation

TEMP11

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

S H P V

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

MAR 28 2011

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 03/24/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/05/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS ARE ATTACHED. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. THIS DOCUMENT \$HOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO \$IGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: TEMP11 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. NO. UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 4-637-4 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 9038 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

*016151113 304-637-4141 TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT SERVICES 212 DAVIS AVENUE

ELKINS WV 26241

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/24/2011				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/05/2011	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	3.0PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO.			
dral i	DISCUSSION HELD E	ETWEEN VENDOR'S RE	EPRESENTATIVES	
		L IS NOT BINDING.	ONLY THE	·
		WRITING AND ADDED		
		FFICIAL ADDENDUM 1		
1			A .	
			0 (1)	,
		\ \X\begin{align*} \times \frac{1}{2} \left\{ \text{in} \text{c} \	an Come	
		CTCN	TA TITUTE 4	Lucie
		Temporo	in burner &	queic hier
		COM	PANY	•
			TEAN IN	
		3/2	28 /2011	
		DAT	re:	
		DAI	LE	•
	1 1		•	
MOTE.	THIS ADDENDING AC	KNOWLEDGEMENT SHOU	TID BE CITEMITED	·
	THE BID	THOWELDGEMENT SHOC	DE SOBRITIED	İ
1	THE BID!			
DET. (9/21/2009			
	,3/21/2009			
				•
·	END OF ADD	ENDUM NO. 1	·	
	TIND OF ADD	ENDOM NO. 1		
<u> </u>	·			
·			:	-
		1.		
·	· ·			
.]				
-			•	
SIGNATURE 0	SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	HONS	/ /
Holle	Celana	TELEPHONE, 304-6	37-4141 DATE 3/	28/2011
TITLE Manage	FEIN 55	071 9038		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Managu		011 1000	ASSITE OF STATUES	



VEZDOR

*016151113

ELKINS WV

212 DAVIS AVENUE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

26241

304-637-4141

Request for Quotation

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

	ALL	STAT	CE A	GEN	CIES			
S	AND	POI	LTT	CAL	SUBI	DIVIS	IONS	
0	VARI	OUS	LOC	CALES	S AS	INDI	CATEI	
	BY							

FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE FOB DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA 03/24/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/05/2011 CAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE d001 946-10-01-001 JB 1 TEMPORARY EMPLOYED SERVICES TEMP11 TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 637-4141 TITLE 55 071 9030 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requirer against	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency cted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authoriz	mission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and ses the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid uired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information of by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and ac	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate as during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidder:	TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT SERVC, IN Signed: Spllite Cone
Date: _	3/28/11 Title: PRESIDENT

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

RFQ No.

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

WV DHHR
15 Grant Street, Suite 1
Petersburg, WV 26847
Commission Expires February 1, 2016

Vendor's Name: TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT SERVICE, INC.
Authorized Signature: Alle Clance Date: 3/28/11
State of WV
County of, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28 day of
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC COMMUNICATION
Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia